
No.EE/BTDA/Dn-2/PB/2025-26/3 \4° 
To, 

2oie-587102. 
dAd šo: 08354-297054 

Sir, 

The Directorate General, 
C.I & S, Ministry of Commerce 
& Industry, 
Government of India 1, 
Council House Street, 
Kolkotta -700001. 
India Fax: 033-2443 4051 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Bagalkote Town Development Authority, 

Division No: 02, Bagalkote-587102. 
E-mail: eebtda2@gmail.com 

Date: o2-o2-l06 

Sub:- Request for publishing the tender notification reg. 

Encl: Tender No.07-1 Copy 

The tender notification No: EE/BTDA/Dn-2/Tender No-07/2025 
26/3198 dated:02.02.2026. is enclosed here with to publish the same in 
Indian Trade Journal at the earliest. The copy of the journal in which the 
said notification published please be sent to above said address or 

through e-mail. 

Yours faithfully, 

Executive Engineer, 
B.T.D.A., Division No: 02. Bagalkote. 



1 

ioa; Tao/0.3.9.Te/a-02/2s/3.gtou-07/2025-26/3198 

2 

1 

TOd Or so: 02, 

4 

23orB3-587102. 
aOdrd to: 08354-297054 

(de. 1.00 &oS eO TOaroren) 

2 

Construction of 19MLD SBR 
sewage treatment plant, 
Compound wall, Road at 
Muranal Village of Bagalkot 
under Lumpsum Turnkey 
Contract. (Indent No:84) 
Improvements to road from 
A.P.M.C circle to honakatti 
cross of "c" road and 
construction of parallel rob 
including vehicular under 
pass at sigikeri cross 
Bagalkote (Indent No:85) 

(3.ƏFÍ3. 

3 

3586.80 

6732.43 

.00.0. 

6 

35,87,000/ 

67,35,000/ 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Bagalkote Town Development Authority, 

Division No: 02, Bagalkote-587102. 
E-mail: eebtda2 @gmail.com 

OOOt:02.02.2026 

16.02.2026 3e 11.00 otS JUR 
16.02.2026 sen i1.00 o3ń 

16.03.2026 Zo 5.00 Fo3 JoR 
18.03.2026 3e 11.00 oši (OG) 
20.02.2026 zser 11.00 #oši (s9D) 

7 

KPPP Portal 

KPPP Portal 

Further datails may be obtained from the E-Procurement websites. 

11 Months 

24 Months 

Registered 
Class-1 PWD 

3O.0,9.,,Jor Jo.02,JDrotoe 

KPWD 
Contractor for 

Civil works 

Registered 
Class-1 PWD 

KPWD 
Contractor for 

Civil works 

Please Note henceforth, any changes in calendar of events will be published in e-proc portal only and will not be published in Newspaper. 



1) 
2) 

3) 

4 

5) 
6) 

7) 
8) 

ba , eaoe, diid, 

Joa8 T0FwDFoE a0teodbod), 2JD.3.S.D, eor J0.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, & 8 orOOS 

O.d.S.e,,yOrt Jo.02,Drio&eeE. 



Executive Engineer B.T.D.A, Dn No.2,Bagalkot 

No:EE/BTDA/Dn.2/Tender-07/2025-26/3\4 8 
SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION 

(Through KPP Portal only) 

Dated:02.02.2026 

Tenders are invited by the under signed for the works on Lumsum Turnkey Bases 
from registered eligible contractors. 

1. Indent No: 84 Amount Put To Tender Rs. 3586.80 Lakhs (Exclusive G.S.T)And 
2. Indent No: 85 Amount Put To Tender Rs. 6742.43 Lakhs (Exclusive G.S.T). 

The intending bidders for work details may login to KPPP website 
www.kppp.karnataka,gov.in for detailed notification and submission of the tender. The 
tender can be submitted till 16.03.2026 up to 5:00 PM Technical bid will be opened on 
18.03.2026 at 11:00 AM (if possible). And Financial bids will be opened on 20.03.2026 
at 11:00 AM (if possible). Any other details can be obtained from this office in person or 
over telephone number 08534-297054. 

Please note henceforth, any changes in 
ammendnment will be published in KPPP portal 
Newspaper. 

calendar of events/ corrigendum/ 
only and will not be published in 

Executive Engineer, 
BTDA, Division No.02 Bagalkote 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

