

ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ:



ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ,  
ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ ವಿಭಾಗ ನಂ: 02,  
ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ-587102.  
ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 08354-297054

Office of the Executive Engineer,  
Bagalkote Town Development Authority,  
Division No: 02, Bagalkote-587102.  
E-mail: [eebtda2@gmail.com](mailto:eebtda2@gmail.com)

No.EE/BTDA/Dn-2/PB/2025-26/ 3199

Date: 02 - 02 - 2026

To,

The Directorate General,  
C.I & S, Ministry of Commerce  
& Industry,  
Government of India 1,  
Council House Street,  
**Kolkotta – 700001.**

India Fax : 033-2443 4051

Sir,

Sub:- Request for publishing the tender notification reg.

\*\*\*

The tender notification No: EE/BTDA/Dn-2/Tender No-07/2025-26/3198 dated:02.02.2026. is enclosed here with to publish the same in Indian Trade Journal at the earliest. The copy of the journal in which the said notification published please be sent to above said address or through e-mail.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Tender No.07 – 1 Copy

  
Executive Engineer,  
B.T.D.A., Division No: 02. Bagalkote.



**ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ:**

ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ,  
ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರ ವಿಭಾಗ ನಂ: 02,  
ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ-587102.  
ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 08354-297054



Office of the Executive Engineer,  
Bagalkote Town Development Authority,  
Division No: 02, Bagalkote-587102.  
E-mail: eebtda2@gmail.com

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕಾನಿಇಂ/ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರ/ಎ-02/ಪಬಿ/ಟಿ.ಪ್ರ.ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-07/2025-26/3198 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 02.02.2026

**ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ-07**

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರ್ಬತ್ತಿ ಮೊಕ್ಕೆರ್ ಮೇಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮುಖಾಂತರ)

ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಾಗಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಣೆ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕತೆ ಅಧಿಸೂಚನೆಯಂತೆ ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯೂಮೆಂಟ್ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಯಂತೆ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರ್ಬತ್ತಿ ಮೊಕ್ಕೆರ್ ಮೇಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಶೇಕಡಾವಾರು ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ತಮಗೆ ಬೇಕಾದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು [www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in](http://www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in) ವೆಬ್ಸೈಟ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. ನಂತರ ಭಾಗೀ ಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನ್ನು “ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಪರ್ಬತ್ತಿ ಮೊಕ್ಕೆರ್ ಮೇಂಟ್ ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್” ಮುಖಾಂತರ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದು ಭಾಗೀ ಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ನ್ನು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸುವ ಮತ್ತು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕಗಳು ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿವೆ.

1	ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಗಳ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಸ್ವೀಕರಣಾಕ್ಷಾಗಿ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ	16.02.2026 ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಫಂಟೆ ವರೆಗೆ
2	ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮೊವೆಫಾವಿ ಸಭೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ: (ರೂ. 1.00 ಕೋಟಿ ಮೇಲ್ಪ್ರಾ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ)	16.02.2026 ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಫಂಟೆಗೆ
3	ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಗಳನ್ನು ಸ್ವೀಕರಿಸುವ ಕೊನೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ	16.03.2026 ಸಂಚಯ 5.00 ಫಂಟೆ ವರೆಗೆ
4	ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಬಿಂದುಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ	18.03.2026 ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಫಂಟೆಗೆ (ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾದಲ್ಲಿ)
5	ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ಬಿಂದುಗಳನ್ನು ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ	20.02.2026 ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 11.00 ಫಂಟೆಗೆ (ಸಾಧ್ಯವಾದಲ್ಲಿ)

ಕ್ರಿಯಾಗಾಂತರ ನಂ:	ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಹೆಸರು	ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಗಳ ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ (ಜ.ಎನ್.ಟಿ.ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್)	ಇ.ಎಂ.ಡಿ.	ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಮೊಕ್ಕೆಸಿಂಗ್ ಶ್ರೇಣಿ	ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆಯ ಅವಧಿ (ಮಣಿಗಳ ಸೇರಿ)	ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರ ವರ್ಗ
1	2	3	6	7	8	9
1	Construction of 19MLD SBR sewage treatment plant, Compound wall, Road at Muranal Village of Bagalkot under Lumpsum Turnkey Contract. (Indent No:84)	3586.80	35,87,000/-	KPPP Portal	11 Months	Registered Class-1 PWD KPWD Contractor for Civil works
2	Improvements to road from A.P.M.C circle to honakatti cross of "c" road and construction of parallel rob including vehicular under pass at sigikeri cross Bagalkote (Indent No:85)	6732.43	67,35,000/-	KPPP Portal	24 Months	Registered Class-1 PWD KPWD Contractor for Civil works

Further details may be obtained from the E-Procurement websites.

Please Note henceforth, any changes in calendar of events will be published in e-proc portal only and will not be published in Newspaper.

ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರರು,  
ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರ/ಎ-02, ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟಿ.

## ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ತೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ.

- 1) ಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ. ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಗೌರವಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 2) ಮಾನ್ಯ ಅಯ್ಯಕ್ಕರು, ಮು ಮತ್ತು ಮು, ಕೃಮೇಯೋ, ನವನಗರ, ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಗೌರವಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 3) ಮಾನ್ಯ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರರು, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ. ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಗೌರವಪೂರ್ವಕವಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 4) ಮುಖ್ಯ ಲೆಕ್ಕಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ. ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 5) ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರರು, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ. ವಿಭಾಗ ನಂ.1, ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 6) ಸಹಾಯಕ ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರರು, ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ. ಉಪವಿಭಾಗ ನಂ.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, & 8 ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಕಳುಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.
- 7) ಈ ಕಳೆರಿ ಪಿ.ಬಿ & ಎ.ಬಿ. ವಿಭಾಗ ಇವರಿಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಮತ್ತು ಕ್ರಮಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಸೂಚನೆ ಘುಳಕ್ಕೆ.
- 8) ತೆಂಡರ್ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸೂಚನೆ ಘುಳಕ್ಕೆ.

*ಉತ್ತರ*  
ಕಾರ್ಯನಿರ್ವಹಕ ಇಂಜಿನೀಯರರು,  
ಬಾ.ಪ.ಅ.ಪ್ರಾ., ವಿಭಾಗ ನಂ.02, ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ.  
*AC* *JK*

# Executive Engineer B.T.D.A, Dn No.2, Bagalkot

No:EE/BTDA/Dn.2/Tender-07/2025-26/3198

Dated:02.02.2026

## SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION

(Through KPP Portal only)

Tenders are invited by the under signed for the works on Lumsum Turnkey Bases from registered eligible contractors.

1. Indent No: 84 Amount Put To Tender Rs. 3586.80 Lakhs (Exclusive G.S.T) And
2. Indent No: 85 Amount Put To Tender Rs. 6742.43 Lakhs (Exclusive G.S.T).

The intending bidders for work details may login to KPPP website [www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in](http://www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in) for detailed notification and submission of the tender. The tender can be submitted till **16.03.2026** up to 5:00 PM Technical bid will be opened on **18.03.2026** at 11:00 AM (if possible). And Financial bids will be opened on **20.03.2026** at 11:00 AM (if possible). Any other details can be obtained from this office in person or over telephone number 08534-297054.

Please note henceforth, any changes in calendar of events/ corrigendum/ amendment will be published in KPPP portal only and will not be published in Newspaper.

  
Executive Engineer,  
BTDA, Division No.02 Bagalkote

